Livingston City Commission Agenda

November 21, 2017

6:30 PM
City — County Complex, Community Room

ncorporated 1859

1. Call to Order

2. Roll Call

3. Moment of Silence
4. Pledge of Allegiance

5. Consent ltems

A. CONSENT - Approve minutes from regular 11.7.17 commission meeting Page 3
B. CONSENT - Approve Bills & Claims Page 8
C. CONSENT - Ratify Claims Page 20

6. Proclamations
7. Scheduled Public Comment

A. SCHEDULED PUBLIC COMMENT - Katie Weaver, MSU Extension with update on economic
development

B. SCHEDULED PUBLIC COMMENT - Derek Smith from McNair Skate Park Committee with skate park
update

8. Public Hearings
9. Ordinances
10. Resolutions

A. RESOLUTION NO. 4763 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, ACCEPTING THE WATER EXTENSIONS FOR ACREVILLE
DEVELOPMENT. Page 23

11. Action ltems

A. DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY - Approve City Manager's Recommendation for Amendment #2 to
Agreement Between Owner and Engineer for Professional Services dated February 16, 2016 for
the Livingston Water Reclamation (WRF) Upgrade Project. Page 28

12. City Manager Comment
13. City Commission Comments

14. Public Comments
Individuals are reminded that public comments should be limited to items over which the
City Commission has supervision, control, jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202).



15. Adjournment

Calendar of Events

November 21, 2017 - 6:30 p.m. - City Commission regular meeting, Community Room,
City/County Complex

November 22, 2017 - 6:00 p.m. - Parks and Trails Committee regular meeting, Civic Center
meeting room

November 23, 2017 - Thanksgiving Day, City offices closed
November 25, 2017 - Small Business Saturday - Downtown Livingston
December 1, 2017 - 5:30 p.m. - Downtown Christmas Stroll

December 5 and 6, 2017 - City/County Sequential Intercept Mapping Workshop, Shane
Center Ballroom

December 5, 2017 - 6:30 p.m. City Commission regular meeting, Community Room,
City/County Complex

December 12, 2017 - 3:30 p.m. - Historic Preservation regular meeting, Community Room,
City/County Complex

December 13, 2017 - 8:30 a.m. - Urban Renewal Agency regular meeting, East Room,
City/County Complex

Supplemental Material

Notice

Park High Thank You Note

Public Comment: The public can speak about an item on the agenda during discussion of that
item by coming up to the table or podium, signing-in, and then waiting to be recognized by the
Chairman. Individuals are reminded that public comments should be limited to items over which the
City Commission has supervision, control, jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202).

Meeting Recording: An audio and/or video recording of the meeting, or any portion thereof, may be
purchased by contacting the City Administration. The City does not warrant the audio and/or video
recording as to content, quality, or clarity.

e Special Accommodation: If you need special accommodations to attend or participate in our meeting, please
contact the Fire Department at least 24 hours in advance of the specific meeting you are planning on
attending.




Backup material for agenda item:

A. CONSENT - Approve minutes from regular 11.7.17 commission meeting




Livingston City Commission Meeting

November 7, 2017
6:30 PM
City-County Complex

1. call to Order

2. Roll call

e Bennett, Hoglund, Friedman, Schwarz and Sandberg were present.
3. Moment of Silence
4. Pledge of Allegiance

5. Consent Items (00:03:10)
A. CONSENT - Approve minutes from regular 10.17.17 Commission meeting

B. CONSENT - Approve Bills and Claims

C. CONSENT - Approve application for Special Parking Space for Nancy Ann Davis

e Sandberg moved to have Consent Item D removed from Consent Items.
e Friedman made a motion to approve Consent Items A — C. Hoglund seconded.
0 Allin favor, motion passed 5-0.

D. CONSENT - Approve WRF change orders for Blower upgrades and SBR basin rebar
addition (00:04:08)

e Schwarz made a motion to approve Consent Items D. Friedman seconded.
0 Allin favor, motion passed 5-0.

6. Proclamations

7. Scheduled Public Comment

8. Public Hearings

A. ORDINANCE NO. 2066 - AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF LIVINGSTON, MONTANA,
AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2036 AND CHAPTER 9, ARTICLE IV OF THE LIVINGSTON
MUNICIPAL CODE ENTITLED "PARKING, STOPPING, AND STANDING" AND SPECIFICALLY
SECTION 9-243 BY ESTABLISHING TWO RESERVED PARKING SPACES FOR THE "WINDRIDER"
BUS SERVICE AND PROVIDING FOR A PENALTY FOR VIOLATION. (00:14:32)




e Patricia Grabow made comments (00:16:32)

e Charles Hubbell made comments (00:17:58)
e Michelle Uberuaga made comments (00:18:18)
e David Sweeney made comments (00:18:58)
e Rob Bankston made comments (00:22:12)

e Schwarz made a motion to pass Ordinance No. 2066. Hoglund seconded.

0 Allin favor, motion passed 5-0.

9. Ordinances

10. Resolutions

A.

11.

RESOLUTION NO. 4761 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, DESIGNATING CITY DIRECTOR OF HUMAN RESOURCES AND
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES AS THE ENVIRONMENTAL CERTIFYING OFFICER FOR MONTANA
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE HOME GRANT FOR THE LIVINGSTON MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
ADAPTIVE RE-USE PROJECT. (00:24:08)

e Friedman made a motion to pass Resolution No. 4761. Hoglund seconded.
O Motion passed 4-1. (Sandberg opposed.)

RESOLUTION NO. 4762 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN AN AGREEMENT
WITH PARK COUNTY TO FACILITATE ESTABLISHING AND AMENDING INTERLOCAL
AGREEMENTS. (00:29:49)

e Friedman made a motion to pass Resolution No. 4762. Hoglund seconded.
0 Allin favor, motion passed 5-0.
Action Items

DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY - Approve recommendation from Planning Director Jim
Woodhull for Planning Board subcommittee (00:36:16)

e Schwarz made a motion to approve developing a joint City-County subcommittee of the
Planning Board with the first assignment to be to write a chapter for the Compact
Agreement. Hoglund seconded.

e Michelle Uberuaga made comments (00:58:08)
e Dave Sweeney made comments (00:58:48)

O Motion passed 4-1. (Sandberg opposed.)




B. DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY - Approve City - County Solid Waste Compact Agreement
(01:05:45)
e Patricia Grabow made comments (01:09:39)

e Schwarz made a motion to approve the City — County Solid Waste Compact
Agreement. Friedman seconded.

0 Allin favor, motion passed 5-0.
e Chairperson Bennett called for a 10 minute recess. (01:14:00)
e Meeting reconvened (01:26:15)

C. DISCUSS/APPROVE/DENY - Design features to be included in bid process for Main Street

2018 project (01:26:16)
e Patricia Grabow made comments (01:40:00)
e Andrew Mitchell made comments (01:44:30)
e Mike Inman made comments (01:45:35)
e Michelle Uberuaga made comments (01:50:05)
e Rob Bankston made comments (01:53:35)
e Warren Mabie made comments (01:57:00)
e Charles Hubbell made comments (01:59:45)
e Erica Lighthiser made comments (02: 3:45)

e Hoglund made a motion to table the discussion for two weeks to acquire more
information, including drawings, of options other than the information already provided.
Friedman seconded.

O Motion failed 0-5. (03:34:50)
e Jack Luther made comments (03:25:10)
e Charles Hubbell made comments (03:26:10)
e Rob Bankston made comments (03:26:15)
e Anna Clare Scruggs made comments (03:26:40)
e Dan Durgan made comments (03:27:20)
e Mike Inman made comments (03:28:10)

e Patricia Grabow made comments (03:29:20)




e Schwarz made a motion to accept the Main Street proposal recommended in the Traffic
Study, including a one way street and curb bulb-outs. Bennett seconded.

0 Motion failed 2-3. (Bennett, Friedman and Sandberg opposed.) (03:35:45)

e Friedman made a motion to approve the Main Street project, including a one way
street, without curb bulb-outs. Hoglund seconded.

O Motion passed 3-2. (Schwarz and Sandberg opposed.)
e Mike Inman made comments (03:38:10)
e Rob Bankston made comments (03:39:10)

e Anna Clare Scruggs made comments  (03:39:40)

e Patricia Grabow made comments (03:43:00)
e Rob Bankston made comments (03:44:50)
e Mike Inman made comments (03:45:40)
e Charles Hubbell made comments (03:47:40)

11. City Manager Comment (04:01:20)

12. City Commission Comments
e Sandberg made comments. (03:52:28)
e Bennett made comments. (04:00:20)

13. Public Comments
Individuals are reminded that public comments should be limited to items over which the
City Commission has supervision, control, jurisdiction, or advisory power (MCA 2-3-202).

e Patricia Grabow made comments. (04:06:15)

14. Adjournment (10:37 PM)




Backup material for agenda item:

B. CONSENT - Approve Bills & Claims




11/15/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 1 of
07:50:45 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 11/17

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
34116 3184 MASTERCARD 15,494.15
Maclnnes 10/05/17 Medwrite - Sept. 3,693.38 5510 142 420730 350 101000
Maclnnes 10/10/17 Dept. Patches 145.50 1000 141 420400 312 101000
Maclnnes 10/10/17 Dept. Patches 145.50 5510 142 420730 334 101000
Maclnnes 10/17/17 Station supplies 81.83 1000 141 420400 220 101000
Maclnnes 10/17/17 NFA - T. Prahl 763.60* 1000 141 420400 370 101000
Maclnnes 10/17/17 NFA - Chief Maclnnes 763.60* 1000 141 420400 370 101000
Maclnnes 10/25/17 Fire & Rescue coins 758.00 1000 141 420400 334 101000
Maclnnes 10/27/17 Hallowee Candy 25.98 1000 141 420400 312 101000
Tarr 09/30/17 Facebook ad 49.00 1000 109 460449 336 101000
Tarr 10/05/17 Amazon 56.55 1000 109 460449 220 101000
Tarr 10/10/17 Town & Country 11.98 1000 109 460449 226 101000
Tarr 10/10/17 Thimbelinas Quilt shop 27.25 1000 109 460449 226 101000
Tarr 10/17/17 Walmart 35.52 1000 109 460449 226 101000
Tarr 10/17/17 Amazon 97.69 1000 109 460449 226 101000
Tarr 10/17/17 Amazon 40.09 1000 109 460449 226 101000
Tarr 10/17/17 Michaels 10.79 1000 109 460449 226 101000
Tarr 10/18/17 Amazon 34.99 1000 109 460449 226 101000
Tarr 10/17/17 USA Basketball 38.00 1000 109 460449 226 101000
Tarr 10/17/17 Verified Volunteers 26.00 1000 109 460449 226 101000
Tarr 10/19/17 Town & Country 18.26 1000 109 460449 226 101000
Tarr 10/20/17 Albertson”s 7.99 1000 109 460449 226 101000
Tarr 10/22/17 Int"In Montana Inflat 534.00 1000 109 460449 226 101000
Tarr 10/27/17 Michaels 17.00 1000 109 460449 226 101000
Tarr 10/27/17 Office Depot 119.30 1000 109 460449 220 101000
Tarr 10/29/17 Batteries Plus 36.00 1000 109 460449 220 101000
Tarr 10/31/17 Facebook 50.00 1000 109 460449 336 101000
Glass 10/05/17 Communications Training Office 419.00 2300 132 420160 380 101000
Glass 10/06/17 Communications Training Office 419.00 2300 132 420160 380 101000
Glass 10/16/17 Recertification - Glass 150.00 2300 132 420160 380 101000
Glass 10/02/17 APCO membership dues 331.00 2300 132 420160 334 101000
Johnson 10/04/17 PoliceOne. com - K Engle 435.00 1000 131 420100 380 101000
Johnson 10/28/17 Staples 75.95 1000 131 420100 220 101000
Johnson 10/28/17 Staples 26.69 1000 131 420100 220 101000
Singer 10/12/17 Staples. Com 77.95 1000 123 411700 211 101000
Singer 10/12/17 Staples. Com 29.99 1000 123 411700 211 101000
Singer 10/12/17 Staples. Com 564.10 1000 123 411700 211 101000
Harrington 10/23/17 Taxi 12.62 5510 142 420730 370 101000
Harrington 10/17/17 Travel 17.00 5510 142 420730 370 101000
Harrington 10/20/17 Travel - Delta Las Vegas 25.00 5510 142 420730 370 101000
Harrington 10/20/17 Travel - Delta Las Vegas- 173.49 5510 142 420730 370 101000
Harrington 10/20/17 Travel - 48.00 5510 142 420730 370 101000
Chambers 10/05/17 Yogo Inn - A. Marlowe 194.60 5510 142 420730 370 101000

Chambers 10/11/17 Chief"s Convention 169.00 1000 141 420400 380 101000
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11/15/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 2
07:50:45 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 11/17

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
Chambers 10/11/17 Chief"s Convention 10.95* 1000 141 420400 370 101000
Chambers 10/11/17 Chief"s Convention 363.66> 1000 141 420400 370 101000
Chambers 10/05/17 MT Emergency Medical Assoc. 300.00 5510 142 420730 380 101000
Chambers 10/25/17 Rib & Chop 54_00* 1000 141 420400 370 101000
Chambers 09/29/17 Amazon 14.50 1000 141 420400 381 101000
Emter 10/11/17 Harbor Freight 6.99 5310 503 430640 230 101000
Schneider 09/29/17 Northern Rockies Tree Schoo 216.47 1000 155 430950 370 101000
Schneider 10/19/17 Society of Arboriculture 217.00 1000 155 430950 402 101000
Schneider 10/27/17 Society of Arboriculture 89.90 1000 155 430950 402 101000
Johansson 10/18/17 Staples.com 6.72 1000 155 430100 220 101000
Johansson 10/18/17 Staples.com 6.72* 2500 151 430240 200 101000
Johansson 10/18/17 Staples.com 6.72 5210 502 430510 220 101000
Johansson 10/18/17 Staples.com 6.72 5310 503 430610 210 101000
Johansson 10/18/17 Staples.com 6.72 5410 504 430810 210 101000
Johansson 10/25/17 Staples.com 57.74 5310 503 430610 210 101000
Stordalen 10/26/17 John Deere 47.60 5410 504 430830 231 101000
Schweigert 10/06/17 Tuition - Havre 300.00 5210 502 430515 380 101000
Schweigert 10/03/17 Cellular Plus Iphone6 62.49 5210 502 430515 231 101000
Schweigert 10/03/17 Cellular Plus Iphone6 62.48 5310 503 430625 231 101000
Schweigert 10/27/17 Travel - Billings, Brandal 347.05 5210 502 430515 370 101000
Fetterhoff 10/02/17 Hampton Inn -GreatFalls 352.89 1000 103 410400 370 101000
Fetterhoff 10/02/17 Hampton Inn -GreatFalls 352.89* 1000 104 410540 370 101000
Fetterhoff 10/09/17 Stamps.Com 24.99 1000 123 411700 310 101000
Fetterhoff 10/24/17 Taxi- Las Vegas 36.95* 1000 104 410540 370 101000
Fetterhoff 10/25/17 Training meals 43.89* 1000 104 410540 370 101000
Fetterhoff 10/26/17 Training meals 78.19* 1000 104 410540 370 101000
Fetterhoff 10/26/17 Training meals 31.79* 1000 104 410540 370 101000
Fetterhoff 10/27/17 Training travel 15.00* 1000 104 410540 370 101000
Fetterhoff 10/27/17 Training meals 59.53* 1000 104 410540 370 101000
Fetterhoff 10/27/17 Training meals 10.74* 1000 104 410540 370 101000
Fetterhoff 10/27/17 Postage 100.00 1000 123 411700 310 101000
Fetterhoff 10/29/17 Taxi - Las Vegas 21.68* 1000 104 410540 370 101000
Fetterhoff 10/29/17 Training - Lodging 649.94* 1000 104 410540 370 101000
Fetterhoff 10/29/17 Training meals 20.18* 1000 104 410540 370 101000
Grady 10/06/17 Office supplies 105.49 2220 201 460100 210 101000
Grady 10/06/17 Office supplies 3.67 2220 201 460100 210 101000
Grady 10/06/17 Office supplies 3.72 2220 201 460100 210 101000
Grady 10/06/17 Office supplies 16.43 2220 201 460100 210 101000
Grady 10/04/17 Stamps.com 100.00 2220 201 460100 310 101000
Grady 10/04/17 Stamps.com 15.99 2220 201 460100 310 101000
Grady 10/17/17 Amazon - books 39.11 2220 201 460100 227 101000
Grady 10/17/17 Amazon - credit -9.59 2220 201 460100 227 101000
Grady 10/17/17 Amazon - credit -12.99 2220 201 460100 227 101000
Grady 10/16/17 Office supplies 88.80 2220 201 460100 210 101000

Lowy 10/02/17 Ace Hardware 7.58* 1000 109 460442 231 101000
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11/15/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 3
07:50:45 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 11/17

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
Lowy 10/05/17 Walmart 45.74* 1000 109 460442 231 101000
Lowy 10/14/17 Habitat for Humanity 150.00* 1000 109 460442 231 101000
Lowy 10/21/17 Albertson 3.98 1000 109 460449 220 101000
Lowy 10/27/17 Ace Hardware 40.28* 1000 109 460442 231 101000
Lowy 10/27/17 Albertson”s 104.69 1000 109 460449 220 101000
Lowy 10/30/17 Albertson”s 51.97 1000 109 460449 220 101000
34117 948 BRIDGER ELECTRIC, INC. 4,541.19
897 10/27/17 Centennial L.S. Repair 4,541.19 5310 503 430630 940 101000
34118 23 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 18.39
1912394824 11/06/17 Fuel 18.39 5310 503 430625 231 101000
34119 2671 COMDATA 2,274.21
20278094 11/01/17 Fuel Building 149.78 1000 143 420403 236 101000
20278094 11/01/17 Fuel Water 869.23 5210 502 430515 236 101000
20278094 11/01/17 Fuel Sewer 232.72 5310 503 430625 236 101000
20278094 11/01/17 Fuel Parks 258.77 1000 155 430950 236 101000
20278094 11/01/17 Fuel Streets 358.19 2500 151 430240 236 101000
20278094 11/01/17 Fuel Solid Waste 336.84 5410 504 430830 236 101000
20278094 11/01/17 Fuel Code Enforcement 68.68 1000 154 440640 236 101000
34120 294 CHAPPELL"S BODY SHOP, INC. 3,151.04
15621 09/20/17 Ford Escape Repair 3,151.04* 5210 502 430515 232 101000
34121 424 ENERGY LABORATORIES, INC. 102.00
116383 10/28/17 Effluent 102.00 5310 503 430640 355 101000
34122 3298 EXEC U CARE SERVICES, INC. 400.00
1386 11/01/17 PW Cleaning October 66.66 5210 502 430510 224 101000
1386 11/01/17 PW Cleaning October 66.66 5310 503 430610 224 101000
1386 11/01/17 PW Cleaning October 66.67 5410 504 430820 224 101000
1386 11/01/17 PW Cleaning October 66.67 2500 151 430220 224 101000
1386 11/01/17 PW Cleaning October 66.67 1000 155 430100 224 101000
1386 11/01/17 PW Cleaning October 66.67 1000 106 411030 220 101000
34123 102 INDUSTRIAL TOWEL 66.67
35244 11/03/17 Mat cleaning 8.56 5210 502 430510 224 101000
35244 11/03/17 Mat cleaning 8.55 5310 503 430610 224 101000
35244 11/03/17 Slate WRF 23.90 5310 503 430610 224 101000
35244 11/03/17 Mat cleaning 8.55 2500 151 430220 224 101000
35244 11/03/17 Mat cleaning 8.55 5410 504 430820 220 101000

35244 11/03/17 Mat cleaning 8.56 1000 106 411030 200 101000
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11/15/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 4
07:50:45 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 11/17

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash

Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
34124 776 KENYON NOBLE 25.83

6269677 11/01/17 Wood 25.83 5310 503 430625 231 101000
34125 2830 LEHRKIND®S COCA-COLA 68.40

1461777 10/31/17 Water 17.30 5310 503 430640 225 101000

1469410 10/31/17 Water 33.80 5310 503 430640 225 101000

1472810 10/31/17 Water 17.30 5310 503 430640 225 101000
34126 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 392.89

B31172 11/06/17 Snow pusher 85.97 5410 504 430830 231 101000

B29148 11/02/17 Lock lub and combo kit 232.98 5410 504 430830 231 101000

B27656 10/30/17 Pipe and batteries 23.96 2820 210 430240 241 101000

B29327 11/02/17 Ice melt 49.98 5210 502 430520 220 101000
34128 3040 MIDWAY RENTAL, INC. 136.95

5-828280 11/06/17 Wiper 136.95 5410 504 430830 232 101000
34129 112 MONTANA RAIL LINK 25.00

442249 10/02/17 221029 water line 25.00 5210 502 430510 535 101000
34130 3016 MT WATERWORKS 737.13

24578 10/24/17 Mueller hydrant parts 737.13 5210 502 430515 231 101000
34131 3688 MURDOCH"S RANCH & HOME SUPPLY 542.71

00534 10/27/17 Adapter 43.98 2820 210 430240 471 101000

00544 10/30/17 Tarp 78.74 2500 151 430240 231 101000

00579 11/06/17 Fuel pump 209.99 2500 151 430240 232 101000

00579 11/06/17 Fuel pump 210.00 5410 504 430830 232 101000
34132 2437 O"REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC 74.16

1558111057 11/03/17 120zGasAntfz 37.08* 5210 502 430515 232 101000

1558111057 11/03/17 120zGasAntfz 37.08 5310 503 430625 232 101000
34134 2109 ROCKY MOUNTAIN TRUCK CENTER, 87.71

001107094 10/31/17 Fastner and tire repair kit 87.71 5410 504 430830 232 101000
34135 3562 Snap-0On 61.95

1020175258 10/20/17 Penta skt 61.95 5210 502 430515 231 101000
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11/15/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 5
07:50:45 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 11/17

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
34136 3472 UTILTIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION 147.58
7105085 10/31/17 Utility locate notifications 73.79 5210 502 430515 317 101000
7105085 10/31/17 Utility locate notifications 73.79 5310 503 430625 317 101000
34137 22 ALL SERVICE TIRE & ALIGNMENT, 40.00
53467 11/06/17 Flat repair 40.00 5410 504 430830 362 101000
34138 2087 WISPWEST.NET 56.30
364275 11/01/17 Civic Center 46.30 1000 155 430950 346 101000
366676 11/01/17 Pool 10.00 1000 155 430950 346 101000
34139 3735 BRANDAL, DESTRY 219.18
17-18 10/28/17 Travel, meals - Billings 219.18 5210 502 430515 370 101000
34140 1390 KEN"S EQUIPMENT REPAIR, INC 2,768.25
49758 10/09/17 410 E 605.10 5410 504 430830 362 101000
49648 09/25/17 410 E 90.00 5410 504 430830 362 101000
49757 10/09/17 015-G2 1,719.90 5410 504 430830 362 101000
49769 10/09/17 Yard dog 250.50 5410 504 430830 362 101000
49845 10/24/17 Yard dog 102.75 5410 504 430830 362 101000
34141 468 LIVINGSTON FIRE SERVICE, INC 36.25
15617 11/06/17 Fire extinguisher recharge 36.25 1000 141 420400 220 101000
34142 1390 KEN"S EQUIPMENT REPAIR, INC 165.35
49765 10/10/17 Medic 2 repairs 165.35* 5510 142 420730 232 101000
34143 2671 COMDATA 1,691.02
20278074 11/01/17 Fuel - Oct 1,691.02 1000 131 420100 236 101000
34144 55 LIVINGSTON HEALTH CARE-MEMORIAL 28.00
1743277 10/17/17 Lab tests 28.00 1000 131 420100 350 101000
34148 147 LIVINGSTON UTILITY BILLING 1,621.96
11/06/17 City/County complex 442 .96 1000 121 411230 342 101000
11/06/17 Parks Garb 369.41 1000 155 430950 342 101000
11/06/17 Cemetery 56.61 1000 121 411230 342 101000
11/06/17 Soccer Fieldhouse 41.00 1000 155 430950 342 101000
11/06/17 Sewer Plant 474 .33 5310 503 430640 342 101000
11/06/17 Street Shop 47.88 2500 151 430220 342 101000
11/06/17 Street Shop 47.89* 5410 504 430830 342 101000
11/06/17 Scale House 38.14 5410 504 430820 342 101000
11/06/17 Utility shop 0.00* 5210 502 430520 342 101000

11/06/17 Utility shop 0.00 5310 503 430620 342 101000



14

11/15/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 6
07:50:45 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 11/17

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash

Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account

11/06/17 Utility shop 0.00 5410 504 430820 342 101000

11/06/17 City of Livingston Star Rd 46.76 1000 121 411230 342 101000

11/06/17 Ciity of Livingston B Street 56.98 1000 121 411230 342 101000

11/06/17 110 S. B Street-Irrigation 0.00 1000 121 411230 342 101000
34151 3110 PLATT 98.77

0137858 10/06/17 37% light bulbs 98.77 1000 121 411230 365 101000
34152 1783 J & H OFFICE EQUIPMENT 302.82

21580940 11/02/17 Canon copier lease 302.82 1000 123 411700 368 101000
34154 1783 J & H OFFICE EQUIPMENT 239.00

21569034 10/31/17 Canon Copier 239.00 1000 123 411700 368 101000
34155 3633 BILLING DOCUMENT SPECIALISTS 70.00

44069 10/31/17 Online Monthly Maintenance 23.33* 5210 502 430570 213 101000

44069 10/31/17 Online Monthly Maintenance 23.33 5310 503 430670 213 101000

44069 10/31/17 Online Monthly Maintenance 23.34* 5410 504 430870 213 101000
34160 781 2M COMPANY, INC. 42.34

8079337001 10/31/17 Lagoon irrigation 42.34 1000 155 460430 231 101000
34161 23 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 4.74

1912393912 10/27/17 Light bulb 4.74 1000 155 430950 362 101000
34162 3380 EMERALD SERVICES INC. 747.50

75151733 10/26/17 Recycled oil 747.50 5410 504 430840 388 101000
34163 424 ENERGY LABORATORIES, INC. 252.00

117986 11/06/17 Effluent 252.00 5310 503 430640 355 101000
34164 3736 KOCH"S TENNIS COURT SERVICE 120.00

20171025 10/27/17 Tennis Court 120.00 1000 155 460430 231 101000
34165 1390 KEN"S EQUIPMENT REPAIR, INC 243.75

49807 10/17/17 Starlow station 243.75 5210 502 430515 361 101000
34166 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 82.69

B27654 10/30/17 Snow plow 3.20 1000 155 460430 231 101000

B28861 11/01/17 Supplies 28.97 5310 503 430625 231 101000

B29394 11/02/17 Propane and saw 20.97 5310 503 430625 231 101000

B29094 11/02/17 Fastners 5.80 5310 503 430625 231 101000

B28817 11/01/17 Bulb and oil 23.75 5210 502 430515 231 101000
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11/15/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 7
07:50:45 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 11/17

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash

Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
34167 3040 MIDWAY RENTAL, INC. 28.56

5-780972 07/18/17 Drill and parts 28.56 5310 503 430625 231 101000
34168 2437 O"REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC 167.49

1558110552 10/30/17 Clu MSTR CYL 4.78 1000 155 430950 362 101000

1558110548 10/30/17 Clu MSTR CYL and pump 78.63 1000 155 430950 362 101000

1558110549 10/30/17 BRK bleeder -8.49 1000 155 430950 362 101000

1558110304 10/27/17 120zclutch 3.39 1000 155 430950 362 101000

1558110560 10/30/17 Fuel hose 1.86 1000 155 430950 362 101000

1558110621 10/30/17 Red dump truck 87.32 1000 155 430950 362 101000
34169 258 QUALITY CONTROL SERVICES, INC. 855.00

50301 10/20/17 Onsite service 855.00 5310 503 430640 225 101000
34170 3659 RIVERSIDE HARDWARE LLC 35.13

25783 07/17/17 Caulk gen 26.97 5210 502 430515 231 101000

25429 07/21/17 Hose clamp 8.16 5210 502 430515 231 101000
34171 1814 SPECIAL LUBE 41.00

53306 11/01/17 Oil change 49746 41.00* 5210 502 430515 232 101000
34172 2501 D.W. BURNS PLUMBING & HEATING 38.38

13133 03702716 37% Flush Valve Repair Kit 38.38 1000 121 411230 365 101000
34173 22 ALL SERVICE TIRE & ALIGNMENT, 715.08

53203 09/26/17 Tires, Brake Pads 609.08 1000 131 420100 231 101000

53203 09/26/17 Tires, Brake Pads 106.00 1000 131 420100 360 101000
34174 2671 COMDATA 1,808.79

20278071 11/01/17 Fuel Fire Dept 47447 1000 141 420400 236 101000

20278071 11/01/17 Fuel Fire Dept 1,334.32 5510 142 420730 236 101000
34175 22 ALL SERVICE TIRE & ALIGNMENT, 460.00

53433 10/31/17 Winter Tires 460.00* 5510 142 420730 220 101000
34176 22 ALL SERVICE TIRE & ALIGNMENT, 450.00

53446 11/01/17 Winter Tires 450.00* 5510 142 420730 220 101000
34177 22 ALL SERVICE TIRE & ALIGNMENT, 326.00

53425 10/30/17 Winter Tires 326.00* 5510 142 420730 220 101000
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11/15/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 8
07:50:45 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 11/17

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash

Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
34178 61 TERRELL"S OFFICE MACHINES, INC. 485.76

345482 11/01/17 Kyocera Copier Contract 485.76 2300 132 420160 220 101000
34179 3620 NUNN, JESSIE 2,000.00

02 11/01/17 Phase Il Comm. Dist. Survey 2,000.00 1000 106 411030 349 101000
34181 666 TRAF-O-TERIA SYSTEM 400.28

16372 10/18/17 Parking tickets 400.28 1000 106 411030 200 101000
34182 153 POWERS, DIANE 26.00

17-18 10/31/17 Banks & Errands x13 26.00 1000 104 410550 130 101000
34183 3732 RY Timber 160.00

103117COL 10/31/17 Wood Chips 160.00 1000 155 460430 231 101000
34184 3298 EXEC U CARE SERVICES, INC. 1,119.42

1385 11/01/17 October Janitorial Services 1,119.42 1000 121 411230 364 101000
34185 738 SIRCHIE 115.24

322786-1IN 10/25/17 Evidence collection supplie 115.24 1000 131 420100 220 101000
34186 3376 TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE 25.00

380349 11/01/17 investigative research 25.00 1000 131 420100 350 101000
34187 23 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 24.98

1912394438 11/01/17 Antifreeze 24.98 1000 131 420100 231 101000
34188 63 HOUSE OF CLEAN 25.31

196773 10/13/17 37% Janitorial supplies 25.31 1000 121 411230 231 101000
34189 501 MONTANA TAX FOUNDATION, INC. 60.00

17-18 07/14/17 Montana Tax Foundation Members 60.00 1000 104 410540 333 101000
34190 84 A & 1 DISTRIBUTORS 181.40

3035440 10/13/17 55gal Blue 181.40 2500 151 430240 232 101000
34191 23 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 107.90

1912394447 11/02/17 Conventional greenFS 68.94 2500 151 430240 232 101000

1912394384 11/01/17 Econo 4 STT red 6.30 2500 151 430240 232 101000

1912394381 11/01/17 CWP 28-220 32.66 2500 151 430240 232 101000
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11/15/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 9
07:50:45 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 11/17

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash
Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
34192 2904 FISHER SAND AND GRAVEL 2,237.40
50937 10/21/17 1/4 Buckshot 2,237.40 2820 210 430240 450 101000
34193 2863 KIMBALL MIDWEST 879.44
5934395 10/24/17 Saw and cabinet 255.00 5210 502 430515 231 101000
5934395 10/24/17 Saw and cabinet 255.52 2500 151 430240 231 101000
5933979 10/24/17 Blk cable, tap, 48 LED, cryo- 368.92 2500 151 430240 232 101000
34194 2830 LEHRKIND®S COCA-COLA 448.80
1477011 11/09/17 5gal big spring 33.00 2500 151 430240 231 101000
1477012 11/09/17 5gal big spring 25.55 5310 503 430640 225 101000
1390001 01/18/17 5gal big spring 15.50 2500 151 430240 231 101000
1327568 07/11/16 5gal big spring 38.75 2500 151 430240 231 101000
1423724 05/24/17 5gal big spring 41.25 2500 151 430240 231 101000
1444377 08/02/17 5gal big spring 33.00 2500 151 430240 231 101000
1367396 11/09/16 5gal big spring 31.00 2500 151 430240 231 101000
1396844 02/15/17 5gal big spring 23.25 2500 151 430240 231 101000
1408475 03/29/17 5gal big spring 24.75 2500 151 430240 231 101000
1416094 04/26/17 5gal big spring 16.50 2500 151 430240 231 101000
1452383 08/30/17 5gal big spring 16.50 2500 151 430240 231 101000
1427531 06/07/17 5gal big spring 10.50 5410 504 430830 231 101000
1411895 04/12/17 5gal big spring 24.75 5410 504 430830 231 101000
1400863 03/01/17 5gal big spring 33.00 5410 504 430830 231 101000
1381829 12/21/16 5gal big spring 15.50 5410 504 430830 231 101000
1449794 08/16/17 5gal big spring 16.50 5410 504 430830 231 101000
1435737 07/04/17 5gal big spring 16.50 5410 504 430830 231 101000
1432144 06/21/17 5gal big spring 33.00 5410 504 430830 231 101000
34195 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 88.60
B28181 10/31/17 Battery 35.96 2500 151 430240 231 101000
B27942 10/30/17 Strap 52.64 2500 151 430240 232 101000
34196 33 NORTH CENTRAL LABORATORIES 2,091.20
397475 10/26/17 Parts 2,091.20 5310 503 430640 225 101000
34197 12 NORMONT EQUIPMENT 2,456.55
16119 10/26/17 Emulsion 2,456.55 2820 210 430240 471 101000
34198 3353 STORY DISTRIBUTING 4,172.86
78527 11/07/17 Diesel 702g 1,618.11* 1000 123 411700 236 101000
78527 11/07/17 Additive 430z 38.40* 1000 123 411700 236 101000
78527 11/07/17 Innospec 35.10* 1000 123 411700 236 101000
78527 11/07/17 Filter 15.95* 1000 123 411700 236 101000

78449 10/31/17 Diesel 1020g 2,351.10* 1000 123 411700 236 101000
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11/15/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 10
07:50:45 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 11/17

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash

Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account

78449 10/31/17 Additive 640z 51.20* 1000 123 411700 236 101000

78449 10/31/17 Innospec 63.00* 1000 123 411700 236 101000
34199 1 TECH ELECTRIC, INC 2,221.85

38325 11/02/17 Repair work at WWTP 2,221.85 5310 503 430640 361 101000
34200 3564 ULINE 371.72

91686380 10/25/17 traffic sign and saftey bato 371.72 2820 210 430240 241 101000
34201 2904 FISHER SAND AND GRAVEL 1,087.60

51488 10/28/17 Road gravel 1,087.60 2820 210 430240 451 101000
34202 1390 KEN"S EQUIPMENT REPAIR, INC 780.00

49736 10/05/17 Sweeper 780.00 2500 151 430240 362 101000
34203 533 T & E THE CAT RENTAL STORE 998.90

0430367 10/27/17 Glass 336.52 2500 151 430240 362 101000

0430299 10/24/17 Glass and lamp 662.38 2500 151 430240 362 101000
34204 3275 MSU EXTENSION SERVICE 4,079.50

53950 07/19/17 October MSU Economic Dev Agent 4,079.50 1000 103 410400 824 101000
34205 3275 MSU EXTENSION SERVICE 4,079.50

53950 07/19/17 November MSU Economic Dev 4,079.50 1000 103 410400 824 101000
34206 3407 LIVINGSTON DAYCARE, LLC 900.00

122017 12/01/17 Parking Lot Lease - Dec. 900.00 1000 121 411230 532 101000
34207 3519 OPPORTUNITY BANK OF MONTANA 1,775.00

2017-12 11/13/17 Business Office Rent - Dec 1,775.00 1000 121 411230 530 101000
34208 2862 PRAHL, TORSTEN 1,260.00

17-18 11/07/17 Reimburse tuition (1/2) 1,260.00 1000 141 420400 380 101000
34209 1416 US BANK 350.00

4793088 10/25/17 Paying Agent Fee - GOB 350.00 3002 170 490100 630 101000
34210 162 CENTURYLINK 1,283.14

3850 11/04/17 Sewer Plant 177.18 5310 503 430640 343 101000

5606 11/04/17 81.84 5210 502 430520 343 101000

5570 11/04/17 81.84 5310 503 430620 343 101000

5570 11/04/17 Utility Billiings 81.84 5410 504 430820 343 101000

5240 11/04/17 Scale house 298.92 5410 504 430820 343 101000

6003 10/22/17 Finance Office 374.18 1000 122 411300 343 101000

4903 11/04/17 Planning dept 82.57 1000 106 411030 343 101000
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11/15/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 11
07:50:45 Claim Approval List Report 1D: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 11/17

Operating Cash

* _ .. Over spent expenditure

Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $ Cash

Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account

6436 11/04/17 Park Dept. 104.77 1000 109 460449 343 101000
34211 102 INDUSTRIAL TOWEL 37.70

35721 11/09/17 Rug maint, towels 37.70 1000 121 411230 360 101000
34212 55 LIVINGSTON HEALTH CARE-MEMORIAL 180.79

18059 11/08/17 Patient supplies 180.79 1000 141 420400 220 101000
34213 14 SHOPKO STORES, LLC 34.48

031770010 11/08/17 Station supplies 34.48* 5510 142 420730 220 101000
34214 2595 TOWN & COUNTRY FOODS - 9.22

8236002 10/29/17 Cleaning supplies 9.22 1000 141 420400 220 101000
34215 2662 BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 223.99

82679013 11/07/17 Patient supplies 223.99 5510 142 420730 235 101000
34216 26 LIVINGSTON ACE HARDWARE - 57.95

B31588 11/07/17 Station supplies 57.95 1000 141 420400 220 101000
34217 2501 D.W. BURNS PLUMBING & HEATING 485.50

14392 04/18/17 Replace electric urinal flush 485.50 1000 141 420400 365 101000
34218 3058 MUNICIPAL CODE CORPORATION 1,000.00

298938 11/07/17 Annula Web 11/01 - 10/31/18 1,000.00 1000 101 410130 337 101000
34219 151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY 30.06

3286284 11/06/17 101 Star Road 30.06 1000 121 411230 341 101000
34220 294 CHAPPELL"S BODY SHOP, INC. 30.00

296 11/03/17 Prepaid car wash 30.00 1000 131 420100 231 101000
34221 3371 BALCO UNIFORM COMPANY, INC. 267.65

47945 11/07/17 Uniform - A. Walker 267.65* 1000 131 420100 153 101000
34222 3440 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 885.51

0179860 11/04/17 110 S. B internet 885.51 1000 122 411300 346 101000
34223 3440 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 3,118.01

0179852 11/04/17 414 E. Callender Internet 3,118.01 1000 122 411300 346 101000

# of Claims 95 Total: 84,757.52



Backup material for agenda item:

C. CONSENT - Ratify Claims
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11/15/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON
07:56:57 Claim Details by Fund, Account

For the Accounting Period: 11/17
For Doc # = 34180, Operating Cash

Page: 1

21

Report 1D: AP100Z

Fund Department Name (Account) Vendor #/Name Description Amount
1000 GENERAL 410400 CITY MANAGER 184 LIVINGSTON DEPOT CENTER  Facility Use Contrac 800.00
Total for Fund: 800.00
Total: 800.00
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11/15/17 CITY OF LIVINGSTON Page: 1
07:58:02 Claim Details by Fund, Account Report 1D: AP100Z
For the Accounting Period: 11/17
For Doc # = 34224, Operating Cash
Fund Department Name (Account) Vendor #/Name Description Amount

5310 SEWER OPERATING 430640 SEWER TREATMENT PLANT 151 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY New Service WWTP 5,919.00

Total for Fund: 5,919.00
Total: 5,919.00



Backup material for agenda item:

A. RESOLUTION NO. 4763 - A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, ACCEPTING THE WATER EXTENSIONS FOR ACREVILLE
DEVELOPMENT.
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RESOLUTION NO. 4763

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
LIVINGSTON, MONTANA, ACCEPTING THE WATER EXTENSIONS FOR
ACREVILLE DEVELOPMENT.

WHEREAS, in connection with development and construction of businesses in the
Acreville Development in Livingston, Montana, located in the SUBDIVISION 599, S26, T02
S, R0O9 E, Lot 41A, ACREVILLE SD, located to the south of Billman Lane and east of
Willow Drive;

WHEREAS, the new water utility lines are connected to the City of Livingston’s
existing water systems and are waiting for the City’s acceptance;

WHEREAS, the Code of Ordinances, City of Livingston, Montana, provides that the
City of Livingston’s water systems can be extended;

WHEREAS, the City of Livingston and property owners identified as Acreville
Development, entered into an agreement whereby the property owner paid for the engineering
and construction of the water extensions from the end of the city mains to the individual
property located in the Acreville Development; and

WHEREAS, the property owners and their engineer, and Public Works Director
Shannon Holmes, on behalf of the City of Livingston, have both requested that the City of
Livingston accept the aforementioned water lines into the City’s existing system, per
Livingston Code of Ordinances Section 13-95;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Commission of the
City of Livingston, Montana, as follows:

That the water extension in the Acreville Development, is hereby accepted into
the City of Livingston’s water utility system.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Commission of the City of Livingston,
this day of November, 2017.

JAMES BENNETT - Chairman

1
Resolution No. 4763
Accepting the Water Extensions from Acreville Development in Livingston, Montana
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ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM:
LISA HARRELD JAY PORTEEN
Recording Secretary City Attorney

2

Resolution No. 4763
Accepting the Water Extensions from Acreville Development in Livingston, Montana




Shannon W. Holmes Tom Schweiger! 26

Public Works Director Water / Sewer
Craig Hahn
Matt Whitman Streets
Project Manager Rich Stordalen
Transfer Station
Almira Johansson Eric Schneider
Administrative Assistant Parks
Dan Emter
330 Bennett Street Waste Reclamation Facility
Livingston, MT 59047
Phone: (406) 222-5667 www livingstonmontana .org
Memo
DATE: November 13, 2017
TO: Michael Kardoes
FROM: Shannon Holmes
RE: Acceptance of Water Main Extension for Acreville Development per Section 13-95 of the

Livingston Municipal Code

| recommend the City of Livingston accept the water main extension in Billman Lane as part of the City system
per Section 13-95 of the Livingston Municipal Code. The water main was constructed and tested per the City
of Livingston standards. | have included the design plan sheet to provide details on the plan and profile of the
water main extension. | would be happy to provide any additional information necessary for acceptance of
the water main extension.

Thank you for your consideration,

= S O

Shannon Holmes
Public Works Director



LE: M:\152354\DrawingsiAcreville\ - WATER P&P.dwg
ep 20, 2017 - 10:11am

7 7 &

P
o o .
SCENTERLINE FINISHEEGRADE ELEVATION

_omzqu_._zm EXISTING GRADE ELEVATION] I
_ . _ .

(174%14
0eSY
o214

00+4-

| |
I b L _ o —
8 _ | _ _ _
_ | i |
|
7 i _ _ _ !
— e SN | -I.._. e 2N .-.IT e _.- ——
| | .
| ! _
_
e _ i _ i |
g T T T T I A (e S
_ 7 i i H _ _
_ ! _ ! _ _
S | IS IO (S ool 4
_ i ]

|
|
|
)
]
'
|
|
| ¥
|
]
|
|
|
|
i
i
|
|
i
|
|
|
it
i
)
I
|
|
|
'
8
|

00+2

&

2
)

307138 OLANN
NI LNIOd HIH

| T VNN I .
4528.80 ““ _ ] _

_ | i _

LY Q3LY

ANYHOAH

| STA, 343185 (221) | - | i | ﬁ i
7 325557 EN-PIPE, INSTALL 8" END GAP. e T I I N

4528.21 NV ELEV. = 4517.47 P _ / _

- H3LYm

_m._..P 3+437.20 (2.11) |
| 4527.3 INSTALL 8"48"x6" DI TEE & i
452733 [APPROX. T LF 6 @ PYCDRIE {71

7 €300 PVC TO FIRE HYDRANT |
ASSEMBLY (W/ ISO. VALVE] |
INV. ELEV.=4517.58 m

.L 4526.8 | _ |

I
I
|
b
|
|
|
|
'
'
|
|
|
h
'
|
-
|
|
i
#
i
|
|
f
'
!
|
i
!
|
ut,

)
o
EY
z

TIRNVHOAH OL
dn avE10AH 3d078)
|
NI
:'

3/4526.77

" _ m -

e SRS U NN SR f N S— ) - O 1
7 7 4526.71 _ . i : |
_ m | " i

_ i | i | i |
feszwa .. L L ) o N
mﬁmmﬂom _ i _ . ! i

| i
1 . _
_ " _ . _ _ . _

| _ | I _

i asgz | L | ) N . - N